506764601 07/14/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6811418

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
XIAOKANG LIU			06/30/2021			
ASSET MANAGEME TECHNOLOGY	ENT CO.,LTD	OF CHONGQING UNIVERSITY OF	07/02/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GENER	TEC GUOCE TIME GRATING TECHNOLOG	GY CO.,LTD			
Street Address:	99XINF	ENG ROAD, JINFENG TOWN, GAOXIN DIST	RICT,			
City:	CHONG	HONGQING				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Property Ty	pe	Number 10359299				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	7 pe					
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	10359299 (949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided;	(949)391-4699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i>				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA E DATA (ill be sent to r, if provided;	10359299 (949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided; E	(949)391-4699 (the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 886223692800				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe 1 E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided; E ne: J	(949)391-4699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 886223692800 usa@jcipgroup.com JCIPRNET 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	rpe 1 E DATA (ill be sent to ; if provided; E ne: J	(949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 886223692800 usa@jcipgroup.com JCIPRNET				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	rpe 1 E DATA (ill be sent to f, if provided; ne: J	(949)391-4699 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 886223692800 usa@jcipgroup.com JCIPRNET 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2,				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe 1 E DATA (ill be sent to f, if provided; ne: 5 E NUMBER:	(949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 886223692800 usa@jcipgroup.com JCIPRNET 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404				
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rpe 1 E DATA (ill be sent to f, if provided; ne: 5 E NUMBER:	(949)391-4699 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 886223692800 usa@jcipgroup.com JCIPRNET 8F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RD. SEC. 2, TAIPEI, TAIWAN 100404 069512-US-PA-PCT-0C				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

We, <u>Xiaokang Liu</u>, an individual whose address is <u>4 Xingsheng Road</u>, <u>Jiulongpo District</u>, <u>Chongqing</u>, <u>CHINA</u> and <u>Asset Management Co., Ltd. of Chongqing University of Technology</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>4 Xingsheng Road</u>, <u>Yangjiaping</u>, <u>Jiulongpo District</u>, <u>Chongqing</u>, <u>CHINA</u> (hereafter ASSIGNORS), have been jointly assigned or otherwise jointly have the right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application or patent listed below:

Title :	Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/Patent No.
ALTERNATING ELECTRIC FIELD BASED PLANE 2D TIME-GRATING DISPLACEMENT SENSOR	2021/04/29	17/289,748
ELECTRIC FIELD TYPE TIME-GRATING ANGULAR DISPLACEMENT SENSORS	2019/7/23	US10,359,299B2
ELECTRIC FIELD TIME-GRATING LINEAR DISPLACEMENT SENSOR BASED ON SINGLE ROW MULTILAYER STRUCTURE	2019/12/3	US10,495,488B2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Genertec Guoce Time Grating Technology Co.,Ltd</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>99 xinfeng Road</u>, <u>Jinfeng town</u>, <u>Gaoxin District</u>, <u>Chongqing</u>, <u>CHINA</u>(hereinafter referred to as"ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor 1 (Conveying Party):

By:	Xiaokeng	Liu	Date:	Ţ	une	30	,202
Typed Name	e: Xiaokang Liu	,		\neg			

Mailing Address: 4 Xingsheng Road, Jiulongpo District, Chongqing, CHINA

Assignor 2 (Conveying Party):

PATENT REEL: 056845 FRAME: 0281

Yuan Tian By:

July Z. 201 Date:

Typed Name: Yuan Tian Title: General Manager Company:Asset Management Co.,Ltd. of Chongqing University of Technology Assignee 2 (Receiving Party):

Assignee 1 (Receiving Party):

Yong Wang

Date: ______June 30, 2021.

By:_ Typed Name: Yong Wang Title: General Manager Company:Genertec Guoce Time Grating Technology Co.,Ltd

RECORDED: 07/14/2021